PEMPAL BCOP VIDEOCONFERENCE. FEEDBACK SURVEY
On June, 29, 2020 the PEMPAL BCOP met through videoconference to discuss budgeting in Switzerland.
After the event, the on-line survey in three languages was created on the base of the standard set of questions developed in June 2017 and adjusted for the specificities of this specific event, including to incorporate a couple of questions to gather the feedback on the virtual platform used for this event. The aim of the survey was to receive event feedback and to learn plans for the future. 
Link to the survey – https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/N7GJ7M6
The survey started to collect responses on July 1 and finished on July 6, 2020. Invitations to take part in the survey were sent to all participants of the event. We sent 39 invitations. 16 persons started to respond to the survey. In this report, we analyze all 16 responses. For further calculation, we take this quantity as 100%.
All these responses will be included in the general Feedback Event Database.

The questionnaire comprises five parts: About the Respondent, Event Delivery, Event Administration, Overall Impression, and Recommendations for the Future. There is a total of 26 questions in the survey.

ABOUT THE RESPONDENT
Q1 You are...
16 (100%) respondents gave answers. Among them: representatives of PEMPAL country (but not members of the Executive Committee) — 9; representatives of BCOP Executive Committee — 3; resource persons — 2; invited experts — 2. 
[image: image1.png]™ Representative of
PEMPAL country (but not
amember of the
Executive Committee)

Representative of COP
Executive Committee

0,00%

W Representative of Hosting

18,75%
Institution

® Resource person





Q2. Was this your first participation in a PEMPAL event?

16 respondents (100%) answered this question. 

	Answer Options
	Response Percent
	Response Count

	Yes
	25,00%
	4

	No
	75,00%
	12


Q3. How many PEMPAL events have you attended before?
This question was seen only by those respondents who chose “No” in the previous question.

12 respondents replied. 

	1-2
	3-4
	5-6
	more than 6
	Response Count 

	0
	3
	3
	6
	12


PART I EVENT DELIVERY 

Q4. How do you rate your participation in this event?

16 (100%) answers were given. 7 respondents think that their participation in the event was ‘Active’. 5 respondents think that their participation was ‘Average’. 4 persons chose the option “Passive”.
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Q5. How do you rate the event duration overall? 

16 respondents (100%) answered this question. 
	Answer choices
	Response Percent
	Response Count

	Too short 
	6,25%
	1

	About right 
	93,75%
	15

	Too long 
	0,00%
	0


Q6. How much do you agree with the following statement about the participants of the event? 
16 respondents (100%) replied to this question. 

	Answer Options
	1 strongly disagree
	2
	3
	4
	5 Strongly agree
	Response Count
	Average

	The level of the event was appropriate for a person with my experience and knowledge
	0
	0
	0
	3
	13
	16
	4,8


Q7. How much do you agree with the following statements about the content design of the event? 
15 respondents (93.8%) replied to this question. 

	Answer Options
	1 strongly disagree
	2
	3
	4
	5 Strongly agree
	Response Count
	Average



	a) The event agenda was properly planned 
	0
	0
	0
	1
	14
	15
	4,9

	b) The content of the event was properly prepared 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	15
	15
	5,0

	c) The event addressed issues important to my work 
	0
	0
	3
	1
	11
	15
	4,5

	d) The event covered a right number of topics for the amount of time available
	0
	0
	1
	3
	11
	15
	4,7

	e) Presentations made during the event were relevant and useful 
	0
	0
	0
	2
	13
	15
	4,9

	f) Enough time was reserved for questions to speakers
	0
	0
	0
	5
	10
	15
	4,7


2 comments were left:
1. It would be good to have more time to consider the theme in more detail.

2. The presentation was very informative; I failed to ask all the questions of my interest.

Q8. How much do you agree with the following statements about the outcomes of the event? 
15 responses (93.8%) were left.

	Event objectives has been achieved:
	1 strongly disagree
	2
	3
	4
	5 Strongly agree
	Response Count
	Average 

	To examine the PFM System and Performance Budgeting in the City of Berne 
	0
	0
	0
	3
	12
	15
	4,8


2 comments were left:

1. In general.
2.  It was possible to understand the general principles of constructing the Swiss PFM system.
Q9. Please rate the quality of the leadership and management provided to the event by the following: 

16 responses (100%) were given. 
	Answer Options
	1 low
	2
	3
	4
	5 high
	Response Count
	Average

	BCOP Executive Committee 
	0
	0
	0
	3
	13
	16
	4,8

	WB Resource Team 
	0
	0
	0
	1
	15
	16
	4,9


1 comment was left: Event was organized on a high level.
Q10. Please rate the quality of work of the event speaker(s): 

15 responses (93.8%) were given.

	Answer Options
	1 low
	2
	3
	4
	5 high
	Response Count
	Average

	Quality of service
	0
	0
	0
	2
	13
	15
	4,9


1 comment was left: Speaker knows the theme very well. Details take more time.
PART 2 EVENT ADMINISTRATION

Q11. Please rate the quality of the administration of the event: 
Answered question – 16 (100%). 
	Answer Options
	1 low
	2
	3
	4
	5 high
	Response Count
	Average

	
	Quality of administration

	- Secretariat staff responsiveness 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	16
	16
	5

	- written communication 
	0
	0
	0
	2
	14
	16
	4,9

	- participant registration
	0
	0
	1
	1
	14
	16
	4,8


No comments were left. 
Q12. Was the guidance provided in the event announcement message sufficient for you to prepare for the event?

16 (100%) answers were given. And 100% responses were “Yes”. 

Q13. Were the guidance materials on the new videoconference tool (KUDO) sufficiently clear? 

16 (100%) answers were given. And 100% responses were “Yes”. 

Q14. Did you experience any problems with using the new  videoconference tool (KUDO)?

10 comments were left. 8 respondents wrote that “No, there were no problems”.
2 other comments:

1. There were minor technical issues that we fixed.

2. Everything is extremely convenient and simple.
Q15. Are you satisfied with the quality of simultaneous interpretation provided during the event? 

16 (100%) answers were given. 

	Answer Options
	1 low
	2
	3
	4
	5 high
	Response Count
	Average

	Quality of sim. interpretation
	0
	0
	0
	1
	16
	16
	4.9


1 comment was left: Interpreters with great experience provided us very precise translation.
Q16. Are you satisfied with the quality of written translation of event materials?
15 (93.8%) answers were given.

	Answer Options
	1 low
	2
	3
	4
	5 high
	Response Count
	Average

	Quality of written translation
	0
	0
	0
	2
	13
	15
	4,9


No comments were left. 
PART 3 OVERALL IMPRESSION

Q17. Did the event disappoint, meet, or exceed your expectations? 

16 (100%) participants answered the question. 
	Answer Options
	Response Percent
	Response Count

	Disappoint 
	0,00%
	0

	Meet 
	93,75%
	15

	Exceed
	6,25%
	1


Q18. What did you like best about the event? 
7 comments were left. 
1. The way they plan the budget in Bern, which is far more flexible than the budget in Croatia. 
2. Mr. Daniel as a lecturer, who spoke about the budget of the City of Bern and participants in the discussion for asking questions
3. The event met my expectations.

4. Topic and the speaker’s professionalism.
5. Interesting and informative presentation on PFM system in Switzerland.
6. KUDO

7. Topic was very interesting; it was interesting to hear how citizens are involved.
Q19. What did you not like most about the event? 
3 comments were left. 2 of them were “Nothing” or “It was very interesting and useful for my career”.

Remaining comment: Videoconference duration. I think it should last longer, or the part related to questions should be longer.
Q20. Do you plan to brief your colleagues about the event?
14 (87.5%) participants answered the question. And 92.7% of them responded “Yes”.  1 person chose the option ‘Yes”.
Q21. How do you plan to brief your colleagues?
Answered question –13 (81.3%). 

	Answer Options
	Response Percent
	Response Count

	Share materials 
	69,23%
	9

	Make a presentation  
	7,69%
	1

	Prepare a back-to-office report 
	15,38%
	2


3 comments were given: 

1. I am sharing information provided by the presentation in a group meeting of Sector.

2. I will share my experiences with colleagues, and we will discuss this topiс.
3. I told colleagues from our department about the main aspects of the Swiss PFM system presented at the event.
Q22. How much do you agree with the following statement?
15 respondents (93.8%) answered this question. Average rating is positive. 

	Answer Options
	1 not at all
	2
	3
	4
	5 completely
	Response Count
	Average



	 I will be able to apply the knowledge acquired at this event to my work 
	0
	0
	4
	3
	8
	15
	4,3


Q23. How can you apply the acquired knowledge?

6 comments were left. 
1. I will propose raising the level of budget planning in order to achieve greater flexibility and thus focus on strategic matters.

2. Since this was my first video conference of this type, I had the privilege of hearing the experiences of fellow representatives of the Ministries of Finance of their countries. At the moment when in the Federation of BiH Program Budgeting is in the phase of full implementation, I believe that I will be able to present some experiences, ways, effects, measures of effects in more detail, more concretely and with more measurable results.

3. I will share the information 

4. Materials will help to improve the methodological base for the reform of the PFM and performance budgeting.

5. The Swiss experience is different from that currently available in Belarus. So it is not possible to apply it directly. However, some points, for example, on the choice of the number of performance indicators, will be used in our work.

6. For my work it will be useful to get acquainted with the budget planning system in Switzerland (the PFM system and the practice of performance budgeting, adopted in Bern).
Q24. Overall, my satisfaction with the event was...
Answered question – 16 (100%). There were no negative answers. 

	1 not satisfied
	2
	3
	4
	5 highly satisfied 
	Response Count
	Average 

	0
	0
	0
	3
	13
	16
	4,8


Q25. If you have any other comments you would like to provide us, please provide them here.

1 comment was left:
I want to thank Daniel and the whole team for a great presentation and explanation of the topic. Also to colleagues from other countries who shared their experiences, and asked the questions, identified and learned some new things, budget interpretations etc. I am honored to have been a part of such a video conference. Hoping to attend an event like this again.
PART 4 RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE FUTURE 
Q26. Do you have any suggestions to improve the content, approach and other aspects of such events in future: 

1 comment was left: References to legislation, regulations on the topic presented would be useful.
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